# பொது சுகாதாரம் மற்றும் நோய்தடுப்பு மருந்துதுறை, சிவகங்கை மாவட்டம்

A	ത	UL	னர	i -

### பெறுனர்

நாள்: 30 .06.2023

மரு.மா.விஜய்சந்திரன், எம்.பி.பி.எஸ்., டி.பி.எச் டிஐஎச் துணை இயக்குனர் சுகாதார பணிகள் சிவகங்கை முதல்வர் கேந்திரிய வித்யாலயா R.T.C., ITBP இலுப்பைகுடி. சிவகங்கை வட்டாரம் & மாவட்டம்

ஒ.மு.எண் 4600/அ5/2023

அய்யா,

பொருள்:	பொது சுகாதாராம் மற்றும் நோய்தடுப்பு மருந்துதுறை – சுகாதார சான்றிதழ்-
	நிபந்தனைகளுக்குட்பட்டு ஒப்புதழ் வழங்குதல் – தொடர்பாக
பார்வை:	1. தங்களது விண்ணப்பம் நாள்: 19.06.2023
	2. இவ்வலுவலக கடிதம் ந.க.எண் 4600 நாள்: 20.06.2023
	3. கீழப்பூங்குடி, அ.ஆ.சு. நிலைய, வட்டார சுகாதார மேற்பார்வையாளாரின்
	ஆய்வு நாள்: 22.06.2023

பார்வை 3-ல் கண்டுள்ள கடிதம் மூலம் ஆய்வு செய்யப்பட்டு, பெறப்பட்ட<u>கேந்திரிய வித்யாலயா</u> <u>R.T.C., ITBP</u> இலுப்பைகுடி சிவகங்கை வட்டாரம் & மாவட்டம் -630562 என்ற முகவரியில் இயங்கிவரும் பள்ளிக்கு, சுகாதார சான்றிதழ் கீழ்கண்ட நிபந்தனைகளின்படி, ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டு மேலோப்பம் செய்து அனுப்பபடுகிறது.

வளாகத்தில் கொசு வளரும் இடங்களை கண்டறிந்து அழிக்க வாரம்தோறும் துப்புறவு முகாம் நடத்த வேண்டும். இதற்கென ஒரு பொறுப்பு ஆசிரியர் (Nodal Officer) அமர்த்த வேண்டும்.

- வகுப்பறையில் உள்ள மாணவ மாணவிகளின் இருக்கை வசதிகள் கல்விதுறையின் விதிகளுக்குட்பட்டு இருக்க வேண்டும்.
- 2. கட்டிடம் வரைபடத்தில் உள்ளபடி இருத்தல் வேண்டும்.
- 3. வளாகத்தில் சுற்று சுவர் உறுதியாக இருத்தல் வேண்டும்.
- 4. வளாகத்தின் குறுக்கே மின்வாரிய மின் அழுத்த கம்பி ஊடே செல்லக்கூடாது.
- 5. வளாகத்தில் விளையாட்டு மைதானம் மற்றும் முதலுதவி பெட்டி அவசியம் இருத்தல் வேண்டும்.
- வளாகத்தில் எளிதில் தீப்பற்றக்கூடிய கூரைகள் உபயோகிக்க கூடாது மற்றும் தீயணைப்பு சாதனங்கள் பொருத்தபட வேண்டும்.
- 7. வளாகத்தில் பாதுகாக்கப்பட்ட குடிநீர் வசதியுடன் மேல் நிலைதொட்டிகள் அமைக்கபட வேண்டும்,
- வளாகத்தில் மாணவ/மாணவியர் விடுதி இருப்பின், பொதுசுகாதார சட்டம் 1939 ன்படி, சுத்தமாகவும், சுகாதாரமாகவும் பராமரிக்க வேண்டும் மற்றும் அதற்கு தனியாக சுகாதார சான்று பெறப்படவேண்டும்.
- 9. சிகரெட் மற்றும் புகையிலை தடுப்பு சட்டம் 2003 -ன்படி, வளாகத்தில் புகையிலை பொருட்களை எவரும் பயன்படுத்த கட்டாயம் அனுமதிக்ககூடாது. மேலும் " <u>புகையிலை பயன்படுத்த தடை செய்யப்பட்ட</u> <u>பகுதி</u>" என்ற அறிவிப்பு பலகையை பார்வையில் படும்படி, வைக்கபட வேண்டும்.

மேற்கண்ட நிபந்தனைகள் தவறும்பட்சத்தில், இந்த சான்றிதழ் ரத்து செய்ய்யபடும் என்று தெரிவித்துக்கொள்ளபடுகிறது.

டிணை இயக்குனர் சுகர்தார பணிகள் **6**(2) சிவகங்கை

நகல்

- வட்டார சுகாதார மேற்பார்வையாளர், வட்டார ஆரம்ப சுகாதார நிலையம், கீழபூங்குடி
- 2. தொழில் நுட்ப நேர்முக உதவியாளர், இவ்வலுவலகம்

## Government of Tamilnadu Department of Public Health and Preventive Medicine

## APPENDIX - XIII

# Safe Drinking water and sanitary condition certificate

It is certified that an inspection by Block Health Supervisor, Govt. Primary Health Centre, Keelapoongudi, Public Health and preventive Medicine department Sivagangai district on <u>22.06.2023</u> and found that the school <u>Kendriya Vidyalaya</u>, <u>R.T.C., ITBP., Illupaikudi</u>, Sivagangai Block & District, Tamilnadu, Pin Code 630562 has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the school buildings and the campus as per norms prescribed by the central/State government.

## Conditions:

Any violation of the Public Health Act and rules or insanitary conditions are found later if any, the issue of the certificate is liable to be cancelled.

The above is valid for a period of one year from the date of issue.

உதவியாளர், கொழில்நுட்ப துணை இயக்குநர் சுகாதாரப்பனிகள் அலுவலகம், 

Block Health Supervisor Govt. Primary Health Centre Keelapoonkudi - 630 552 Sivagangai Block & District

K.Dis.No:4600/A5/2023Dated:  $\gamma_0$ .06.2023Office of the Deputy Director of Health Services, Sivagangai

/Counter Signed /

Deputy Director of ealth Services Sivagangai

То

Principal Kendriya Vidyalaya , R.T.C., ITBP., Illupaikudi -630562 Sivagangai Block & District, Tamilnadu,



DISTRICT WATER TESTING LABORATORY

Municipal Building, Weekly Market Street,

Sivagangai - 630 561



Phone: 04575 - 243178

E-mail:wtlsvg@gmail.com

						TES	T REPORT		Doc.No	DWTL/	FORM/7.8/01
Report	t No:	TR/2023	/ 27610	)-1			Report Issue Date	: 26.0	6.2023	Page N	No:01 of 01
Invoic	nvoice Details: 9999/Dt.20.06.2023 Amt.Rs.1652 /-						ULR No	TC1	0514230	0000002	.9F
Client Name & Address Contact No / Email.ID					:	The Principal, Kendravidyalaya, RTC, ITBP Iluppaikudi, Sivagangai District					
Sampl	e Name				:	Water					
Sampl	e Number				:	27610-1					
Sampl	e Descriptio	on			:	R.O. W	ater				
Sampl	e Submitted	l by			:	D.S.Cha	andrasekaran				
Locati	on & Date				:	Inside the ITBP Campus & 10.06.2023					
Quanti	ity of samp	e Receive	d		:	2 Litre					
Sampl	e Container				:	Jerry Cane					
Sampl	e Condition	on Recei	pt		:	Good					
Sampl	e Received	On			:	20.06.2023					
Test C	ommenced	on			:	20.06.2023					
Test C	ompleted o	n			:	26.06.2023					
	nmental Co				:	25.0°C -	– 28.0°C				
								Dente	IS 1		tion as per 012(RA:2019) Permissible
S.No	Param	ieters	Unit			Test	t Method	Result	Acce	eptable imit	Limit in the absence of alternate source
1	рН @ 25 <sup>0</sup> С		-	IS 3	025	5 Part 11-19	983	7.32	6.	5-8.5	6.5-8.5
2	Total Hardner CaCO <sub>3</sub>	ss as	mg/L	IS 3	025	5 Part 21-20	009	18	2	200	600
3	Total Alkalin CaCO <sub>3</sub>	ity as	mg/L	IS 3	IS 3025–Part 23-1986			12	2	200	600
4	Chloride as C	1	mg/L	IS 3025-Part 32-1988			20	2	250	1000	
5	Sulphate as S	D4	mg/L	IS 3025-Part 24-1986			2	2	200	400	
6	Nitrate as NO	3	mg/L	API	APHA 23rd Edition 2017-4500 -NO3 B			0		45	45
7	Fluoride as F		mg/L	APHA 23rd Edition 2017 - 4500- F-D				0.22		1.0	1.5

Remark: The tested sample conformed to IS: 10500:2012 (RA: 2019) Drinking water specification with respect to above tested parameters. The Decision rule is not applicable.

.....End of the report......

Authorised Signatory

E.Iyyappa Babu Assistant Executive Engineer,

#### Note:

- 1. The test results relate only to the items tested.
- 2. The test report shall not be reproduced anywhere except in full and in the same format without the permission of the laboratory.
- 3. Unless informed by customer, the test items will not be retained for more than 15 days from the date of issue of the test report.
- 4. The result applied to the sample as received basis.

Contraction of the second

# TAMILNADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD

# DISTRICT WATER TESTING LABORATORY

Municipal Building, Weekly Market Street

Sivagangai – 630 561

Phone: 04575 - 243178

E-mail: wtlsvg@gmail.com

					TEST REPORT		Doc.N	o: DWTL/FOR	M/7.8/01		
Report	t No:	TR/2023/	27610-2		Report Issue Date :	26.0	06.2023	Page N	Page No:01 of 02		
Invoic	Invoice Details: 999 /Dt.20.06.2023/Amt.Rs.1180/-										
	ume & Addre No / Email.II			:	The Principal, Kendravidyalaya, R7 Iluppaikudi, Sivagangai District	TC, ITI	3P				
Sample N	Name			:	Water						
Sample N	Number			:	27610-2						
Sample I	Description			:	R.O. Water						
-	Submitted by	/		:	D.S.Chandrasekaran						
Location				:	Inside the ITBP Cam	pus &	0.06.2023		1		
	of sample R	Received		:	2 Litre						
	Container			+	: Jerry Cane						
	Condition or			:							
Sample Received On					: 20.06.2023 : 20.06.2023						
Test Commenced on				: 26.06.2023							
Test completed on					: 25.0°C - 28.0°C						
Environmental Condition : 25.0°C - 28.0°C						Specification as per					
S.No	Parar	neters		Те	st Method	Unit	Result	IS 1050 Acceptable Limit	0:2012 Permissible Limit in the absence of alternate source		
1	Appearance	:	Visual observat	ion			Clear	Clear	Clear		
2	Odour		IS 3025 Part 5 :	: 19	83		Agreeable	Agreeable	Agreeable		
3	Turbidity		APHA 23rd Ed	itio	n 2017 - 2130 B	NTU	0	1	5		
4	Total Disso	lved Solids	APHA 23rd Ed	ditic	on 2017 – 2540 C	mg/L	63	500	2000		
5	Conductivi	ty	APHA 23rd Ed	on 2017 – 2510 B	μS/cm	90	-	-			
6	P - Alkalin	ity	IS 3025-Part 22	3-19	983	mg/L		-	-		
7	Calcium as	Ca	APHA 23rd Ed	litio	n 2017 – 3500 Ca B	mg/L		75	200		
8	Magnesium	n as Mg	APHA 23rd Ed	litio	n 2017– 3500 Mg B	_mg/L		30	100		
9	Iron as Fe			APHA 23rd Edition 2017– 3500 Fe B			0	0.3	1		
10	Manganese	as Mn	APHA 23rd Ed	litio	n 2017 – 3500 Mn B	mg/L	0	0.1	0.3		

rised Signatory E.Iyyappa Babu Assistant Executive Engineer

#### Note:

- 1. The test results relate only to the items tested.
- 2. The test report shall not be reproduced anywhere except in full and in the same format without the permission of the laboratory.
- 3. Unless informed by customer, the test items will not be retained for more than 15 days from the date of issue of the test report.
- 4. The result applied to the sample as received basis.



DISTRICT WATER TESTING LABORATORY

Municipal Building, Weekly Market Street

Sivagangai – 630 561

Phone: 04575 - 243178

E-mail: wtlsvg@gmail.com

		Doc.N	o: DWTL/FO	RM/7.8/01				
Report No: TR/2		TR/2023/	27610-2	Report Issue Date :	26.06	26.06.2023		lo:02 of 02
Invoice Details: 999 /Dt.20.06.2023/Amt.Rs.1180/-								
11 Ammonia as NH <sub>3</sub> APH		APHA 17th Edition	on-1989– 4500 NH3C	mg/L	0	0.5	0.5	

	No Parameters				Specification as per IS 10500 : 2012		
S.No		Test Method	Unit	Result	Acceptable Limit	Permissible Limit in the absence of alternate source	
12	Nitrite as NO <sub>2</sub>	APHA 23rd Edition 2017- 4500-NO2 B	mg/L	0	-	-	
13	Total Phosphate as PO₄	APHA 23rd Edition 2017 – 4500 P- D	mg/L	0	-	-	
14	Tidys 4 hr. test	APHA 23rd Edition 2017 – 4500 O - B	mg/L	0	-	-	
15	Residual Chlorine	IS/APHA	mg/L	0.0	0.2	1.0	
BACTERIOLOGICAL EXAMINATION							
16	Fecal Coliform	IS/APHA	CFU/ 100ML	0	0	0	

Report: :The tested sample conformed to IS:10500:2012(RA: 2019)drinking water specification with respect to above tested parameters.

.....End of the report......

ans. Authorised Signatory E.Iyyappa Babu Assistant Executive Engineer

Note:

- 1. The test results relate only to the items tested.
- 2. The test report shall not be reproduced anywhere except in full and in the same format without the permission of the laboratory.
- 3. Unless informed by customer, the test items will not be retained for more than 15 days from the date of issue of the test report.
- 4. The result applied to the sample as received basis.



# AMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD WATER ANALYSIS LABORATORY

Involco No :

SIVADIANDAT

Date: 80.06.2023

to THE TPINCTPAL,

KENDERVIDYNIN'A , RTC, ITBP

ILUPPHIKUDE, SIVAGANGAI DISTRICT.

Your Rel No.

OUR ROL NO. 1 PR. NO. 9 1010

999

SI No.	Description	No. of Samples	Rate	Amount
	(gwards testing of Water Sample for Chemical / Chemical & Bacteriological / Bacteriological / <del>Bleac</del> hing / Alum. /	P&C INO	1000	1000
	Senstruction Examination	Bact	400	400
	Location of Sample	,		1400
	there are to be	18	V. UST	252
	Campus		,	1652

(Rupees 15 D9 1) DUJARTI SIX Modeled and fifty Two. only) the side of the sid